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Power circuit: 5V to 3.3V

W5500 core circuit

o

VCC 3V3D

R3[R4[JR5[[R6 [ TR7 [RS8 R2
PMODE0O  ~2
VCC 5V Ul ASM1117 VCC_3V3D L1 VCC 3V3A }1;)113
N . 31— — 2 - ~ 10K [10K [10K [10K 10K [10K GN-I| PMODEI VCC 3V3D
= C3 C16 u 10K
+Cl1 < +C4 — RI12
Tout  [104 104 Touf 104 PMODE2 =
S =l
3 o anp  AJa[A &
l = ololo 2
— ZZ 2 2
— [=¥] [~ [~
GND U2
|- O vt |na]— || e |t
<t ||| T T T e
NN I W5500
[N OROR=R=laNalalalalal]
ZZZRREE>>>>50
AR (&) nnnna gy
R13 | & g g g ERR Y
VCC_3V3D} ||- GND AAA
1K
LED PWOER TXN L en INTn 136 /INT RIZ
TXP 2 35 SPI_MOSI
GND 30 e MO TI™34 SPI_MISO 0K
= 1 AGND MISO ¢ = = VCC_3V3D
VCC 3V3A 4 33 SPI_ SCLK
{ AVDD SCLK t RI5
) . RXN Bl S Scsn 32 /SPI_SCS
RJ45 socket circuit . Rxp 6 | pxp X0 3L X0 10K
SR . <7 | DN XICLCKIN —2 2
|| VvCC 3V3A 8 | AvDD GND 22 GND
Pl I GND 9 28 VCC 3V3D
1 TXP | 2D VDD o7 ACTLED
TD+ — EXRESI ACTLED ¢ -
2 TXN VCC 3V3A 11 26
TD- | — { AVDD DUPLED 52—
i BB RXPNET — RI16 w1216 | 25 LINKLED
4 TCT GND12.4K/1%
TCT -
eir BB RCT
RD. |6 RXNNET -
L L7 9
NC ——X Qe AaxQ X
| 8 zozpozopl5A
NC —X 065658685952
ZI<IZL>IE2TLG
GRN+ —2 RIT—— 1K o Ivce 3v3D
GRN- 10 ACTLED ' - fae] bl Rl =1 ol 2l (= = <+
. |0 LINKLED “EFFEFFEFR <
" 12 RI§g— 1K C6
YEL+  E— X0 |
13 ﬁ fE ﬁ > I
SHIELD 1 | = 212 R 18PF
SHIELD I||- GND slclek] ¢ [ 10K 1111\240 - lhoxo
HRO11105A RGN & B CDsmuz
cd C Cll
8 X1 T |
vee 3vsal clo I I 104 “I-GND 104 4A7u§ 03 18|PIF
R2I— 5IR TXP =
— GND
R22— 5IR_TXN
 E—
R23— 10R TCT C12 |[22nf ||,
GND .
I I|I ’ Pin header
RXP C13 | |6.8nf RXPNET P2
I SPI SCLK.
0 Oo— oL DLLR
/INT ! : JSPL_SCS
Cl4 JRESET 5| : SPI_MOSI Title
103 GND SPI_MISO
I e VCC 5V s ; 1§ . VCC 3V3D
Size Number Revision
HEADER 5X2 24
RXN C15 | [6.8nf RXNNET
] Date: 2014-8-10 [ Sheet of
File: E:\projects\.\YIXIN_W5500 V1.0.SchDdcDrawn By:

)

4




	Schematic Prints of YIXIN_W5500_V1.0.SchDoc("Selected Document")
	YIXIN_W5500_V1.0.SchDoc
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	C4
	C4-1
	C4-2

	C5
	C5-1
	C5-2

	C6
	C6-1
	C6-2

	C7
	C7-1
	C7-2

	C8
	C8-1
	C8-2

	C9
	C9-1
	C9-2

	C10
	C10-1
	C10-2

	C11
	C11-1
	C11-2

	C12
	C12-1
	C12-2

	C13
	C13-1
	C13-2

	C14
	C14-1
	C14-2

	C15
	C15-1
	C15-2

	C16
	C16-1
	C16-2

	L1
	L1-1
	L1-2

	P1
	P1-1
	P1-2
	P1-3
	P1-4
	P1-5
	P1-6
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-9
	P1-10
	P1-11
	P1-12
	P1-13
	P1-14

	P2
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-3
	P2-4
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-7
	P2-8
	P2-9
	P2-10

	PWOER
	PWOER-1
	PWOER-2

	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	R5
	R5-1
	R5-2

	R6
	R6-1
	R6-2

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	R8
	R8-1
	R8-2

	R9
	R9-1
	R9-2

	R10
	R10-1
	R10-2

	R11
	R11-1
	R11-2

	R12
	R12-1
	R12-2

	R13
	R13-1
	R13-2

	R14
	R14-1
	R14-2

	R15
	R15-1
	R15-2

	R16
	R16-1
	R16-2

	R17
	R17-1
	R17-2

	R18
	R18-1
	R18-2

	R19
	R19-1
	R19-2

	R20
	R20-1
	R20-2

	R21
	R21-1
	R21-2

	R22
	R22-1
	R22-2

	R23
	R23-1
	R23-2

	R24
	R24-1
	R24-2

	R25
	R25-1
	R25-2

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3

	U2
	U2-1
	U2-2
	U2-3
	U2-4
	U2-5
	U2-6
	U2-7
	U2-8
	U2-9
	U2-10
	U2-11
	U2-12
	U2-13
	U2-14
	U2-15
	U2-16
	U2-17
	U2-18
	U2-19
	U2-20
	U2-21
	U2-22
	U2-23
	U2-24
	U2-25
	U2-26
	U2-27
	U2-28
	U2-29
	U2-30
	U2-31
	U2-32
	U2-33
	U2-34
	U2-35
	U2-36
	U2-37
	U2-38
	U2-39
	U2-40
	U2-41
	U2-42
	U2-43
	U2-44
	U2-45
	U2-46
	U2-47
	U2-48

	X1
	X1-1
	X1-2


	Nets
	/INT
	Pins
	P2-3
	R14-2
	U2-36

	NetLabels
	/INT
	/INT


	/RESET
	Pins
	P2-5
	R8-2
	U2-37

	NetLabels
	/RESET
	/RESET


	/SPI_SCS
	Pins
	P2-4
	R15-1
	U2-32

	NetLabels
	/SPI_SCS
	/SPI_SCS


	ACTLED
	Pins
	P1-10
	U2-27

	NetLabels
	ACTLED
	ACTLED


	GND
	Pins
	C1-2
	C2-2
	C3-2
	C4-2
	C5-1
	C6-2
	C7-1
	C8-1
	C9-2
	C10-2
	C11-2
	C12-2
	C14-2
	C16-2
	P1-13
	P1-14
	P2-7
	PWOER-2
	R1-2
	R3-1
	R4-1
	R5-1
	R6-1
	R7-1
	R9-2
	R11-2
	R16-1
	R19-1
	U1-1
	U2-3
	U2-9
	U2-14
	U2-16
	U2-19
	U2-29
	U2-48

	NetLabels
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND


	LINKLED
	Pins
	P1-11
	U2-25

	NetLabels
	LINKLED
	LINKLED


	NetC9_1
	Pins
	C9-1
	U2-20


	NetP1_7
	Pins
	P1-7


	NetP1_8
	Pins
	P1-8


	NetP1_9
	Pins
	P1-9
	R17-1


	NetP1_12
	Pins
	P1-12
	R18-1


	NetP2_1
	Pins
	P2-1


	NetPWOER_1
	Pins
	PWOER-1
	R13-2


	NetR3_2
	Pins
	R3-2
	U2-42


	NetR4_2
	Pins
	R4-2
	U2-41


	NetR5_2
	Pins
	R5-2
	U2-40


	NetR6_2
	Pins
	R6-2
	U2-39


	NetR7_2
	Pins
	R7-2
	U2-38


	NetR16_2
	Pins
	R16-2
	U2-10


	NetR19_2
	Pins
	R19-2
	U2-23


	NetU2_7
	Pins
	U2-7


	NetU2_12
	Pins
	U2-12


	NetU2_13
	Pins
	U2-13


	NetU2_18
	Pins
	U2-18


	NetU2_24
	Pins
	U2-24


	NetU2_26
	Pins
	U2-26


	NetU2_46
	Pins
	U2-46


	NetU2_47
	Pins
	U2-47


	PMODE0
	Pins
	R1-1
	R2-2
	U2-45

	NetLabels
	PMODE0
	PMODE0


	PMODE1
	Pins
	R9-1
	R10-2
	U2-44

	NetLabels
	PMODE1
	PMODE1


	PMODE2
	Pins
	R11-1
	R12-2
	U2-43

	NetLabels
	PMODE2
	PMODE2


	RCT
	Pins
	C14-1
	P1-5
	R24-2
	R25-2

	NetLabels
	RCT
	RCT


	RXN
	Pins
	C15-1
	R25-1
	U2-5

	NetLabels
	RXN
	RXN


	RXNNET
	Pins
	C15-2
	P1-6

	NetLabels
	RXNNET
	RXNNET


	RXP
	Pins
	C13-1
	R24-1
	U2-6

	NetLabels
	RXP
	RXP


	RXPNET
	Pins
	C13-2
	P1-3

	NetLabels
	RXPNET
	RXPNET


	SPI_MISO
	Pins
	P2-8
	U2-34

	NetLabels
	SPI_MISO
	SPI_MISO


	SPI_MOSI
	Pins
	P2-6
	U2-35

	NetLabels
	SPI_MOSI
	SPI_MOSI


	SPI_SCLK
	Pins
	P2-2
	U2-33

	NetLabels
	SPI_SCLK
	SPI_SCLK


	TCT
	Pins
	C12-1
	P1-4
	R23-2

	NetLabels
	TCT
	TCT


	TXN
	Pins
	P1-2
	R22-2
	U2-1

	NetLabels
	TXN
	TXN
	TXN


	TXP
	Pins
	P1-1
	R21-2
	U2-2

	NetLabels
	TXP
	TXP
	TXP


	VCC_1.2V
	Pins
	C7-2
	U2-22

	NetLabels
	VCC_1.2V


	VCC_3V3A
	Pins
	C5-2
	C8-2
	C10-1
	L1-2
	R21-1
	R22-1
	R23-1
	U2-4
	U2-8
	U2-11
	U2-15
	U2-17
	U2-21

	NetLabels
	VCC_3V3A
	VCC_3V3A
	VCC_3V3A
	VCC_3V3A
	VCC_3V3A
	VCC_3V3A


	VCC_3V3D
	Pins
	C3-1
	C4-1
	C16-1
	L1-1
	P2-10
	R2-1
	R8-1
	R10-1
	R12-1
	R13-1
	R14-1
	R15-2
	R17-2
	R18-2
	U1-2
	U2-28

	NetLabels
	VCC_3V3D
	VCC_3V3D


	VCC_5V
	Pins
	C1-1
	C2-1
	P2-9
	U1-3

	NetLabels
	VCC_5V


	XI
	Pins
	C11-1
	R20-1
	U2-30
	X1-1

	NetLabels
	XI
	XI


	XO
	Pins
	C6-1
	R20-2
	U2-31
	X1-2

	NetLabels
	XO
	XO






